HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA

(Statutory body under Ministry of Minority Affairs, Government of India)

Haj House, 7-A, M.R.A. Marg, (Palton Raod), Mumbai-400 001.

Ref: HC-11/50/2022/

Date: 13-5-2022

CIRCULAR

Haj-2022 20

Sub.: Training Programme at District level for Pilgrims of Haj 1443 (H) - 2022 (C.E.)

À Quota of 56,601 seats for Haj Committee of India has been allocated by the Ministry of Minority Affairs US (Haj Division), Government of India, via email dated 28th April, 2022 for Haj-2022.

As part of preparations for Haj pilgrimage, Training of intending Pilgrims is to be conducted at 2. District Level in a phased manner under the supervision of respective State Haj Committee. The State Haj Committee must ensure 100% attendance of the pilgrims in these Training Camps on the stipulated date and time so that they are comprehensively trained by the Trainers. It is expected that each Haji is given at-least 2/3 Training Sessions by the Trainer before proceeding for Haj broadly covering the Haj rituals, logistics Complete details are available in this office Circular No.3 dated and health cum hygiene. 7th December, 2021, which is available on the website of Haj Committee of India. The tentative Model Training Calendar for Training of Haj Pilgrims is as under :-

Model Trainin	g Calendar for Training	by SHC
----------------------	-------------------------	--------

Sr. No.	Particulars	Date
1	Preparation of district-wise Training programme by SHC (copy to be sent to HCoI) & Publicity of district-wise Training programme by SHC	4 th May, 2022 to 6 th May, 2022
2	Providing list of selected pilgrims a soon as Qurrah is conducted & submission of Dues by pilgrims,	6 th May, 2022
3.	Assignment of responsibility and jurisdiction to each Trainer by concerned SHC.	7 th May, 2022
3	Commencement of Training sessions for Hajis by Selected Trainers at district level	7 th May, 2022 till last flight
4	Report to HCoI by concerned SHC.	Subsequent to conduct of final Training session.

Trainers are advised to focus on logistical arrangements /Luggage / Covid/documentation part 3. aongwith rituals.

(Mohd. Yakoob Shekha) Chief Executive Officer. 13 5 22

To:-

The Executive Officer, All State / U.T. Haj Committees.

Copy for information to :-

- The Joint Secretary (Haj), Ministry of Minority Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi. 1.
- The Consul (Haj), Consulate General of India, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. 2.
- The Director (Haj), Ministry of Minority Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi. 3.
- The Deputy Chief Executive Officer (Op./Admin./Accounts), Haj Committee of India, Mumbai. 4.
- In-charge, Computer Section, HCoI for uploading on website of HCoI. 5.